Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 04250711 Call Order: 002 Proposal: E4X83 District:04

Counties: MARTIN

Road Name: SR-714/SW MARTIN HWY FROM E OF SW STUART W TO W OF CITRUS

Limits: 89090000

Project(s): 44844615201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 3.940 Miles Contract Days: 212

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 07/11/25

Total Proposal Length: 3.940 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 45

Proposal Budget Estimate: $4,303,774.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:
The Improvements under this Contract consist of MOT (standard, arrow board, PCMS), environmental (sediment barrier),

earthwork (excavation, embankment), concrete (removal, curb, sidewalk), asphalt (milling, resurfacing), drainage, pavement
markings (RPM, painted, thermoplastic), signing (single post, single column), lighting (conduit, pull/splice box, pole assembly),
utilities (pull box adjustments), mailbox(es), and sod along SR 714/SW Martin Highway for 3.318 miles in Martin County.
*PRE-QUALIFIED: Contractor must be pre-qualified.
*PERFORMANCE BOND: A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project
*COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE:
The limits of coverage shall not be less than $1,000,000 for any one person, not less than $5,000,000 for each occurrence, and not less than a
$5,000,000 annual general aggregate, inclusive of amounts provided by an umbrella or excess policy. The limits of coverage described herein
shall apply fully to the work or operations performed under the Contract, and may not be shared with or diminished by claims unrelated to the
Contract. The policy/ies and coverage described herein may be subject to a deductible. Pay all deductibles as required by the policy. No policy/
ies or coverage described herein may contain or be subject to a Retention or a Self-Insured Retention

Call Order: 002 Proposal: E4X83

ALT ltem Description Unit Quantity
Section 0001 Roadway
0101- 1- MOBILIZATION (44844615201) LS 1.000
0102- 1- MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (44844615201) LS 1.000
0102- 2-200 SPECIAL DETOUR- TEMPORARY PAVEMENT (44844615201) LS 1.000
0102- 2-300 SPECIAL DETOUR- TEMPORARY EARTHWORK/BASE (44844615201) LS 1.000
0102- 4- 1 PEDESTRIAN OR BICYCLE SPECIAL DETOUR (44844615201) LS 1.000
0102- 60- WORK ZONE SIGN ED 6,489.000
0102- 71- 13 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&l, LOW PROFILE, CONCRETE LF 2,045.000
0102- 71- 23 TEMPORARY BARRIER, RELOCATE, LOW PROFILE CONCRETE LF 200.000
0102-74- 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD ED 12,022.000
0102- 74- 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL FD 21,321.000
CHANNELIZING DEVICE)
0102- 76- ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL ED 388.000
0102-78- 1 TEMPORARY RAISED/RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER, EA 572.000
TYPED
0102- 99- PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY ED 583.000
0102-115- TYPE Il BARRICADE ED 262.000
0104- 18- INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM EA 2.000
0107- 1- LITTER REMOVAL AC 501.310
0107- 2- MOWING AC 477.940
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ALT

Iltem
0110- 1- 1
0110- 4-10
0110- 7- 1
0120- 1-
0120- 6-

0285-709-
0286- 1-
0327-70- 5
0327- 70- 6
0334- 1-13
0334- 1-53
0337- 7-83

0430-991-
0522- 1-
0522- 2-
0527- 2-
0570- 1- 1
0570- 1- 2
0639- 8-130

0706- 1- 3
0710- 11-101
0710-11-131

0710- 11-170
0710- 11-201
0999- 16-
0999- 25-

Section 0002 Signing

0546- 72- 3
0700- 1-111

0700- 1-112

0700- 1-113

0700- 1-500
0700- 1-600
0706- 1- 3
0710- 90-
0711-11-123

0711- 11-125

Call Order: 002 Proposal: E4X83
Description
CLEARING & GRUBBING (44844615201)
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE
MAILBOX, F&l SINGLE
REGULAR EXCAVATION
EMBANKMENT
TYPE B STABILIZATION
OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01
OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09

TURNOUT CONSTRUCTION/DRIVEWAY BASE- OPTIONAL MATERIALS

MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2" AVG DEPTH
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C

SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, PG76-22

ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76
-22

MITERED END SECT, REPLACE SLAB- CONSTRUCTION USE
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK
DETECTABLE WARNINGS

PERFORMANCE TURF

PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD

ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE- CONTRIBUTION IN AID OF
CONSTRUCTION (CIAC), FPL (DO NOT BID) (44844615201)

RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30
OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"
PARTNERING, DO NOT BID (44844615201)

INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (44844615201)

GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" SINUSOIDAL

SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F& GROUND MOUNT,
LESS THAN 12 SF

SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F& GROUND MOUNT,
12.0-20.0 SF

SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F& GROUND MOUNT,
20.1-30.0 SF

SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, RELOCATE
SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE

RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE (44844615201)

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK
AND ROUNDABOUT

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE
AND CROSSWALK
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Unit
LS
53%
EA
CcY
CcY
SY
SY
SY
SY
53%
SY
TN
TN
TN

EA
SY
SY
SF
SY
SY
LS

EA
GM
GM

EA
GM
LS
LS

GM
EA

EA

EA

EA
EA
EA
LS
LF

LF

Quantity
1.000
132.000
1.000
1,156.200
1,849.200
3,470.000
984.000
1,693.000
151.000
17,677.000
50,423.000
2,341.100
312.500
5,894.700

2.000
93.000
39.000
86.000

5,670.000
11,363.000
1.000

1,034.000
2131
0.022

12.000
2.161
1.000
1.000

9.431
43.000

7.000
2.000

1.000
46.000
973.000
1.000
265.000

173.000
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ALT

Iltem
0711-11-141

0711-11-160
0711-11-170
0711- 11-224

0711- 14-125

0711- 16-101
0711- 16-171

0711- 16-201

0711- 16-231

Section 0003 Lighting

0630- 2-11
0630- 2-12
0635- 2-11
0639- 1-122

0639- 2- 1
0639- 3-11
0641- 2-11
0641- 2-60

0715- 1-12
0715- 1-60

0715- 7-11
0715- 7-41
0715- 61-442

0715- 69-000
0715-500- 1

Call Order: 002 Proposal: E4X83
Description

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10
GAP EXTENSION, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL
OR CHEVRON

THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR
CROSSWALK

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, 6", 6-10
DOTTED MANAGED LANE MARKING

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID,
6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"

CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE
PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&l, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE

ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&l, UNDERGROUND, METER
PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR

ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL
ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, F&l, POLE MOUNT
PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&l, TYPE P-ll PEDESTAL

PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, COMPLETE POLE REMOVAL-
PEDESTAL/SERVICE POLE

LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&l, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6

LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, REMOVE & DISPOSE, CONTRACTOR
OWNS

LOAD CENTER, F&l, SECONDARY VOLTAGE
LOAD CENTER, REMOVE, SECONDARY VOLTAGE

LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&l, STANDARD POLE STANDARD
FOUNDATION, 45' MOUNTING HEIGHT, 12' ARM LENGTH

LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, REMOVE POLE AND FOUNDATION

POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, FURNISH AND INSTALL,
CONVENTIONAL
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Unit
GM

EA
EA
LF

LF

GM
GM

GM

GM

LF
LF
EA
AS

LF
EA
EA
EA

LF
LF

EA
EA
EA

EA
EA

Quantity
0.073

1.000
21.000
1,038.000

74.000

7.891
0.102

3.819

2.158

1,835.000
236.000
16.000
1.000

110.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

6,501.000
1,265.000

1.000
1.000
12.000

8.000
12.000
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